Online Payment Center

This is an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose. **Hawk Haynie Kammeyer & Smith**, **LLP** ("HHKS") is a debt collector.

Terms of Website Use

I understand that:

- HHKS is a law firm engaged in debt collection.
- By using this Online Payment Center, I authorize HHKS to initiate electronic payments from the account I provide in the amount specified.
- If HHKS makes an error in processing the payment, I authorize HHKS to initiate an electronic payment to correct the error.
- This Online Payment Center was designed to provide an online payment option for accounts that have been placed with HHKS.
- I have the funds in the account provided to cover the approved transaction and I will be liable for overages or NSF charges.
- I have been requested to deposit a retainer, pay an invoice to HHKS, I have a debt(s) owed to one or more clients of HHKS or I am an authorized third party using this site to make an authorized payment.
- Partial payments made on an account, other than payment in full, will not constitute an agreement and/or settlement and may not prevent further action on the account.
- If I have provided HHKS and/or its client(s) with my cellular telephone number, I consent to use of my cellular telephone number. I understand that I may withdraw my consent at any time by written correspondence sent by certified mail or email.

Methods of Payment

• Payments made through the Online Payment Center will be posted to your HHKS account within five (5) business days from the date of payment.

Payments are not automatically processed through the Online Payment Center. It is your responsibility to ensure your payment complies with any agreements and terms applicable to your payment.

- HHKS is not liable in the event a payment transaction is not completed for any reason.
- HHKS reserves the right to terminate a transaction it believes may be invalid, unauthorized, fraudulent, in violation of these terms, or for any other reason.